TABLES

CLERK'S OFFICE

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business in
Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2008 and 2009.

CORPORATIONS

Virginia Corporations 12/31/08 12/31/09
Certificates Of INCOrPOration ISSUBH .........c.cviiriririeiiiriiieieieie ettt 15,768 13,640
VOIUNTANY tEIMINATIONS. ... ctiviiiieteie ettt s ettt sttt ssee et s e s e s s ebeneren 3,150 3,122
Involuntary terminations 0 1
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation) .. 18,811 15,533
Reinstatement of terminated corporations .. 5,317 5,103
Charters AMENAE ..ottt r ettt st e st eae st ese et ess et e b e bessese st essebenseresaens 2,656 2,514
On Record
ACEIVE SEOCK COMPOTALIONS ......eviiiiiieteite sttt ettt 145,768 140,432
Active Non-Stock Corporations 37,680 38,883
ACEIVE ViIrginia COMPOTALIONS.....c.evriieeteieiirisieteie ettt ettt b bbb sttt b bbbt b et nrenas 183,448 179,315
Foreign Corporations
Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia iSSUEH............cccvrirrierereiinnneieeensseee s 4,435 3,331
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia..........c.ccceeeevrreennens 1,191 1,226
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)... 2,793 2,472
Reentry of surrendered or revOKed CertifiCates. .........ooviiiciii e 904 963
Charters aMENGEA..........c.couiiiiiii s 932 749
On Record
Active Stock Corporations.... 35,589 35,269
ACLIVE NON-StOCK COMPOTALIONS.......vvviieiiieeteiei sttt 2,401 2,438
ACLIVE FOreign COMPOTALIONS. .....c.cviveueteutieririeteiet ettt ettt bbbttt ettt sb bbb et b b s se st nbenan 37,990 37,707
Total Active Corporations (Virginia and FOTEIgN) ........c.overeiiriirineeinsee s 221,438 217,022

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES
Virginia Limited Liability Companies
Certificates Of Organization ISSUBT............coviieiririeiiiet et et 34,192 33,317
Voluntary cancellations 3,370 3,397
Automatic cancellations (AssesSMeNt/RA RESIGNALION) .........iveveueiriririeieiinirsieeee e 22,078 22,725
Reinstatement of canceled CErtifiCatES..........covviiiiiiiiicece e 2,922 3,593
Avrticles of Organization AMENAE ..o 3,274 3,439
On Record
Active Virginia Limited Liability COMPANIES.........ocviiieuiiiiiiiiicccicer s 164,744 174,715
Foreign Limited Liability Companies
Certificates Of REGISIIAtiON ISSUB .......cooviveueiiiiiieisieee ettt 3,018 2,642
Voluntary cancellations...........cocoeerevvcienneeienneene 705 679
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation). 1,542 1,476
Reinstatement of canceled certificates...............c........ 278 313
Certificates of Registration amended............cooviiiiiiciiii s 356 76
On Record
Active Foreign Limited Liability COMPANIES........ccouiiriieiiiirieieee et 15,947 16,598
Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and FOreign).......... ccccoonrneeiennnsceienesnes 180,691 191,313

BUSINESS TRUSTS



Virginia Business Trusts

CertificateS Of TIUST ISSUB........cueeirieieieeieiisiee ettt seessete e e e s etesese e e ssesesenesesenas
Voluntary cancellations..........ccoeeevenennnsienennnseens
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) .
Reinstatement of canceled certificates...........cc.cccovee. .
ATrtiCles Of TrUSE AMENAEA .......ccviirieieieeii sttt e et nenens

On Record
ACLIVE ViIrginia BUSINESS THUSES....c.cvieeteieiiiiesirieietesiisis sttt ettt sttt ettt s st

Foreign Business Trusts

Certificates Of REGISIrAtioN ISSUBM .........coiiiiiiiciiiiiiisicie ettt
Voluntary cancellations.................
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation...
Reinstatement of canceled certificates...................... .
Certificates of Registration @mMENGEA .............ourueiiiriricicee bbb

On Record
ACtIVE FOreign BUSINESS TTUSES......vviirieeieieteieiiisii ettt

Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and FOT&IgN) .........ccceueueururrinniiniieieieisessesee e

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS

Virginia Limited Partnerships

Certificates of Limited Partnership filed.
Voluntary cancellations..........cccceeeevnirnscienennnsieiene
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) . .
Reinstatement of canceled CErtifiCateS....... ..o
Certificates of Limited Partnership amended.............cccoviiiirieeiininieceee s sees

On Record
Active Virginia Limited Partnerships ...

Foreign Limited Partnerships

Certificates Of ReQIStration ISSUBD ............cueuiiiiiiiiririee ittt
Voluntary cancellations .
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNALION) ........ccorureeriririicieinirisiieee s
Reinstatement of canceled CertifiCates ..o s
Certificates of Registration @mMENGEM ...........cuourueuiiiiiririeceeiee bbb

ONn ReCOrd........covviriiiicieierie
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships

Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign)........ccccovvrreieeininnneeeeeeessneseseees

General Partnership Statements fIlled ..o s

On Record
Active Virginia General Partnerships
Active Foreign General Partnerships

Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign).........cccevrrerieeninnneeeeesissseseeees
REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS

Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed .... .
Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed ..o

Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign) ...........cccccocovcvnnnnne.
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COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE
FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2008, AND JUNE 30, 2009

General Fund

Securities Application Fees-Utilities
Charter Fees
Entrance Fees
Filing Fees
Registered Name
Registered Office and Agent
Service of Process
Copy and Recording Fees
SCC Annual Report Sales
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues
Excess Fees Paid into State Treasury
Miscellaneous Sales
TOTAL

Special Fund

Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee
Limited Partnership Registration Fee
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership
Certificate Limited Partnership
Application Reg. Foreign LP
Reinstatement LP
Registration Fee LLC
Application For. Reg. LLC
Art of Org. Dom. LLC
AMEND, CANC, CORR. RAC, Etc. LLC
SCC Bad Check Fee
Interest on Del. Tax
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date
Statement of Reg. As Domestic LLP
LLP Annual Continuation
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For
Statement of Amendments - GP
Statement of Reg. As Foreign LLP
Statement of Amendment LLP
Reinstatement/Reentry LLC
Tape Sales, Misc Fees
Copies, Recording Fees
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses
LLP Reinstatement
Expedite Fee Collected

TOTAL

Valuation Fund
Corp Operations Rec of Copy and Cert Fees
Recovery of Prior Yr. Expenses

TOTAL

Trust & Agency Fund

Fines Imposed and Collected by SCC
Debt Set Off Collections
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2008
$8,400.00
1,448,697.00
1,611,617.00
816,789.50
2,900.00
0.00
48,330.00
429,458.00
563.76
1,667,684.00
295,947.17
0.00
$6,330,386.43

$32,306,613.51
392,490.00
16,500.00
33,275.00
16,600.00
14,700.00
6,774,730.00
338,150.00
3,528,200.00
229,125.00
21,135.00
0.00
1,053,295.55
6,600.00
65,400.00
4,950.00
775.00
1,750.00
1,900.00
625.00
303,400.00
85,000.00
52.00

0.00

0.00
1,903,560.00
$47,098,826.06

$2,093.50
18.00
$2,111.50

$154,650.00
0.00
$154,650.00

$53,585,973.99

2009
$8,550.00
1,354,645.00
1,333,136.00
702,790.00
3,040.00
0.00
58,950.00
365,045.00
1,034.98
1,448,517.00
288,232.85
0.00
$5,563,940.83

$32,370,534.86
381,325.00
11,125.00
29,175.00
11,100.00
15,200.00
7,577,640.40
273,750.00
3,286,296.50
244,330.00
24,602.00
0.00
1,128,922.25
6,600.00
63,350.00
4,150.00
275.00
1,225.00
2,200.00
525.00
365,170.00
63,000.00
(52.00)
0.00
0.00
1,564,600.00
$47,425,044.01

$4,380.50
66.00
$4,446.50

$312,000.00
41.30
$312,041.30

$53,305,472.64

(Difference)

$150.00
(94,052.00)
(278,481.00)
(113,999.50)

140.00

0.00

10,620.00
(64,413.00)

471.22
(219,167.00)
(7,714.32)

0.00

($766,445.60)

$63,921.35
(11,165.00)
(5,375.00)
(4,100.00)
(5,500.00)
500.00
802,910.40
(64,400.00)
(241,903.50)
15,205.00
3,467.00
0.00
75,626.70
0.00
(2,050.00)
(800.00)
(500.00)
(525.00)
300.00
(100.00)
61,770.00
(22,000.00)
(104.00)
0.00
0.00

(338,960.00)
$326,217.95

$2,287.00
48.00
$2,335.00

$157,350.00
41.30
$157,391.30

($280,501.35)



UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations filed
under the Uniform Commercial Code — Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and certificates
applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

12/31/08 12/31/09
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed 75,723 65,288
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed 3,283 4,565

Reels of Microfilmed documents sold 344 392
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