## **TABLES**

#### **CLERK'S OFFICE**

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business in Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2008 and 2009.

#### CORPORATIONS

Virginia Corporations	12/31/08	12/31/09
Certificates of Incorporation issued	15,768	13,640
Voluntary terminations	3,150	3,122
Involuntary terminations	0	1
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)	18,811	15,533
Reinstatement of terminated corporations	5,317	5,103
Charters amended	2,656	2,514
On Record		
Active Stock Corporations	145,768	140,432
Active Non-Stock Corporations	37,680	38,883
Active Virginia Corporations.	183,448	179,315
Active virginia Corporations	103,440	179,313
Foreign Corporations		
Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia issued	4,435	3,331
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia	1,191	1,226
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation)	2,793	2,472
Reentry of surrendered or revoked certificates	904	963
Charters amended	932	749
Charters amended	932	749
On Record		
Active Stock Corporations	35,589	35,269
Active Non-Stock Corporations	2,401	2,438
Active Foreign Corporations	37,990	37,707
Total Active Corporations (Virginia and Foreign)	221,438	217,022
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES		
Virginia Limited Liability Companies		
Tiginia Elimica Elaonity Companies		
Certificates of Organization issued	34,192	33,317
Voluntary cancellations	3,370	3,397
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	22,078	22,725
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	2,922	3,593
Articles of Organization amended	3,274	3,439
·	-,	2,123
On Record		
Active Virginia Limited Liability Companies	164,744	174,715
Foreign Limited Liability Companies		
- Oreign Zimired Zimemy Companies		
Certificates of Registration issued	3,018	2,642
Voluntary cancellations	705	679
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)	1,542	1,476
Reinstatement of canceled certificates	278	313
Certificates of Registration amended	356	76
On Record		
Active Foreign Limited Liability Companies	15,947	16,598
Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and Foreign)	180,691	191,313

#### Virginia Business Trusts

Certificates of Trust issued	35 1 22 0 0	31 3 17 1 10			
On Record Active Virginia Business Trusts	115	129			
Foreign Business Trusts					
Certificates of Registration issued	4 1 2 0 0	7 2 4 1 0			
Active Foreign Business Trusts	46	47			
Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and Foreign)	161	176			
LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS					
Virginia Limited Partnerships					
Certificates of Limited Partnership filed  Voluntary cancellations  Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)  Reinstatement of canceled certificates  Certificates of Limited Partnership amended	258 142 398 100 197	250 152 348 89 177			
On Record Active Virginia Limited Partnerships	5,996	5,793			
Foreign Limited Partnerships					
Certificates of Registration issued	172 140 120 23 0	98 89 63 33			
On Record	1,751	10 1,687			
Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	7,949	7,480			
GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS					
General Partnership Statements filed	220	168			
On Record Active Virginia General Partnerships	1,134 112	1,107 105			
Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	1,246	1,212			
REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS					
Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed	95 28	108 27			
Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign)	1,338	1,369			

# COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2008, AND JUNE 30, 2009

General Fund	2008	<u>2009</u>	(Difference)
Securities Application Fees-Utilities	\$8,400.00	\$8,550.00	\$150.00
Charter Fees	1,448,697.00	1,354,645.00	(94,052.00)
Entrance Fees	1,611,617.00	1,333,136.00	(278,481.00)
Filing Fees	816,789.50	702,790.00	(113,999.50)
Registered Name	2,900.00	3,040.00	140.00
Registered Office and Agent	0.00	0.00	0.00
Service of Process	48,330.00	58,950.00	10,620.00
Copy and Recording Fees	429,458.00	365,045.00	(64,413.00)
SCC Annual Report Sales	563.76	1,034.98	471.22
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues	1,667,684.00	1,448,517.00	(219,167.00)
Excess Fees Paid into State Treasury	295,947.17	288,232.85	(7,714.32)
Miscellaneous Sales	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	\$6,330,386.43	\$5,563,940.83	(\$766,445.60)
Special Fund			
Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee	\$32,306,613.51	\$32,370,534.86	\$63,921.35
Limited Partnership Registration Fee	392,490.00	381,325.00	(11,165.00)
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership	16,500.00	11,125.00	(5,375.00)
Certificate Limited Partnership	33,275.00	29,175.00	(4,100.00)
Application Reg. Foreign LP	16,600.00	11,100.00	(5,500.00)
Reinstatement LP	14,700.00	15,200.00	500.00
Registration Fee LLC	6,774,730.00	7,577,640.40	802,910.40
Application For. Reg. LLC	338,150.00	273,750.00	(64,400.00)
Art of Org. Dom. LLC	3,528,200.00	3,286,296.50	(241,903.50)
AMEND, CANC, CORR. RAC, Etc. LLC	229,125.00	244,330.00	15,205.00
SCC Bad Check Fee	21,135.00	24,602.00	3,467.00
Interest on Del. Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date	1,053,295.55	1,128,922.25	75,626.70
Statement of Reg. As Domestic LLP	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00
LLP Annual Continuation	65,400.00	63,350.00	(2,050.00)
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom	4,950.00	4,150.00	(800.00)
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For	775.00	275.00	(500.00)
Statement of Amendments - GP	1,750.00	1,225.00	(525.00)
Statement of Reg. As Foreign LLP	1,900.00	2,200.00	300.00
Statement of Amendment LLP	625.00	525.00	(100.00)
Reinstatement/Reentry LLC	303,400.00	365,170.00	61,770.00
Tape Sales, Misc Fees	85,000.00	63,000.00	(22,000.00)
Copies, Recording Fees	52.00	(52.00)	(104.00)
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00
LLP Reinstatement	0.00	0.00	0.00
Expedite Fee Collected	1,903,560.00	1,564,600.00	(338,960.00)
TOTAL	\$47,098,826.06	\$47,425,044.01	\$326,217.95
Valuation Fund			
Corp Operations Rec of Copy and Cert Fees	\$2,093.50	\$4,380.50	\$2,287.00
Recovery of Prior Yr. Expenses	18.00	66.00	48.00
TÓTAL	\$2,111.50	\$4,446.50	\$2,335.00
Trust & Agency Fund			
Fines Imposed and Collected by SCC	\$154,650.00	\$312,000.00	\$157,350.00
Debt Set Off Collections	0.00	41.30	41.30
TOTAL	\$154,650.00	\$312,041.30	\$157,391.30
GRAND TOTAL	\$53,585,973.99	\$53,305,472.64	(\$280,501.35)

### UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations filed under the Uniform Commercial Code – Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and certificates applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

#### SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

	12/31/08	12/31/09
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed	75,723	65,288
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed	3,283	4,565
Reels of Microfilmed documents sold	344	392